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The Big Help Out 

It was lovely to see so many members of 

the community on Monday who came to 

join ’The Big Help Out’. People completed 

training to use the 

defibrillator, signed up to take part in the 

hedgerow survey, knitted for various 

charities, cleaned community spaces and 

helped with the school’s sensory garden 

project—thank you so much!  

 

KS2 SATS 

Y6 have worked hard all week completing 

their assessments. We are so proud of their 

focus and determination and for taking them 

in their stride. Well done Y6! 

 

Well Done! 

Well done on running The Killer 

Mile raising much needed funds for 

charity—a fantastic achievement! 

 

 

New Starters Meeting 

Our meeting for parents with children starting Reception 

in September 2023 is next Monday, 15th May, at 6:30pm. 

We are looking forward to welcoming you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sensory Garden Project 

School Council were delighted with the support they have 

received so far. Several parents and staff have helped with 

the physical clearing, Pace’s Farm Eggs have donated 

£500, Sophiellia, Grace, William and Elinor performed for 

their neighbours raising £40 and we have had offers of 

help with a skip and soil.  

We are still looking for help with garden work anytime 

during the week of 22nd May and materials such as 

aggregate, paving and plants. Please e-mail Mrs Wood if 

you think you can help. nwood@breretonprimary.org.uk.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Water Bottle Plea! 

Please could you ensure that children come to school with 

a water bottle. These should contain water and children 

are welcome to bring juice to drink with their lunch.  

 

Vision and Values 

This week we have continued to focus on 

our vision of community highlighting the 

work completed during ‘The Big Help’ and 

the support Y6 have given to one another. 

Y2 have focussed on working 

collaboratively. Finally Councillor Hannah Clews spoke to 

the children today about the work of the Parish Council 

and judged our art competition awarding a prize to the 

winner—Paige! 
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Dates 

WB 15th May - KS1 SATs 

Thursday 18th May—Y3 church visit 

Friday 19th May 5pm—Y2 residential meeting 

Friday 19th May—PTA Bingo. Tickets on Parent Pay. 

Thursday 25th May - Y2 church visit 

Monday 22nd May - Y3 trip to Chester 

Tuesday 23rd May - Y2 trip to Nantwich 

Wednesday 24th - Friday 26th May - Y4 residential  

Monday 6th June - Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th-Friday 23rd June - Swimming 

Friday 9th June - Parent Cyber Safety Meeting  

WB 12th June - Y1 Phonics screening 

WB 12th June - Y4 multiplication check 

Friday 16th June—Year 5 visit to Astbury Mere.  

Friday 16th June - Father’s Day Present Room 

Monday 19th June - Y3 & Y5 trip 

Friday 30th June - Y6 Prom 

Saturday 1st July - Garden Party 

WB 3rd July - Parent Consultations 

6th-7th July - Y2 residential 

WB 10th July - Sex and Relationship Education Week 

Monday 10th July - Y6 retreat day 

Wednesday 12th July - Y6 summer show 2pm 

Thursday 13th July - Y6 summer show 6:45pm 

Saturday 15th July - New Starter’s picnic 

Monday 17th July - Sports Day AM 

Monday 17th July - Leavers’ Service 2pm 

Tuesday 18th July - Y6 and Reception trip 

Wednesday 19th July - Y6 Take Over Day 

Friday 21st July - Last day of term 

PTA Bingo 

Our wonderful PTA have organised a night of family 

friendly fun! 

If anyone is able to help on the bar or BBQ please let us 

know. 
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May Holiday Club 

Bookings close today! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


